COLT CADETS APRIL CAMP

Thank you for joining us this weekend!

**Sleeping Areas**

Members: Main Gym
Parents/Volunteers: Classroom 1
Staff: Classroom 2

Friday, April 29

6:00 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:15 pm
8:45 pm

8:45 pm

10:00 pm
10:30 pm

11:00 pm

Access into the building

Unload; luggage set along
the perimeter of the gym

Check-in, continue unloading
Full Student Meeting Main Gym
Stretch/Cals Main Gym

Parent Meeting Classroom 2

Sectionals

Brass - Classroom 3

Front Ensemble - Classroom 4
Battery - Classroom 1

Guard - Gym

Snack (Meal 4)
Staff Meeting - Classroom 2

Lights Out!

Saturday, April 30

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

3:30 pm

5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

7:30 pm

8:30 pm

9:30 pm

Wake Up & Meal 1; move

luggage to the perimeter of the

gym
Stretch/Cals - Main Gym

Sectionals

Brass - Classroom 3

Front Ensemble - Classroom 4
Battery - Classroom 1

Guard - Gym

Lunch (Meal 2)

Visual/Sectionals

Brass & Battery - Main Gym
Guard - TBD

Front Ensemble - Classroom 4

Sectionals

Brass - Classroom 3

Front Ensemble - Classroom 4
Battery - Classroom 1

Guard - Gym

Dinner (Meal 3)

Full Student Meeting - Main Gym

Sectionals

Perc Ensemble
Brass/Gurad sectionals

Music Ensemble - Main Gym
Guard - TBD

Stretch

10:00 pm Snack (Meal 4)

11:00 pm Lights Out!

Sunday, May 1

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

11:00 am

12:30 pm
1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

Wake Up & Meal 1; move
luggage to the perimeter of the

gym
Stretch/Cals - Main Gym

Sectionals

Brass - Classroom 3

Front Ensemble - Classroom 4
Battery - Classroom 1

Guard - Gym

Music Ensemble - Gym
Color Guard - TBD

Snack/Bag Lunch
Public Performance

Wrap Up Meeting Load -
Everyone helps!

Dismissed!

Thank you for attending this first overnight!
We hope you had a great time and we’ll see
you at our next rehearsal! Next Camp: May
20-22 @ Washington Middle School.



