COLT CADETS APRIL CAMP Thank you for joining us this weekend!		Saturday, April 30		10:00 pm Snack (Meal 4)	
		8:00 am	Wake Up & Meal 1; move luggage to the perimeter of the	11:00 pm Lights Out!	
Sleeping Areas Members: Main Gym Parents/Volunteers: Classroom 1 Staff: Classroom 2		9:00 am	gym Stretch/Cals - Main Gym	Sunday, May 1	
		9:30 am	Sectionals Brass - Classroom 3	8:00 am	Wake Up & Meal 1; move luggage to the perimeter of the gym
Friday, April 29			Front Ensemble - Classroom 4		
6:00 pm	Access into the building		Battery - Classroom 1 Guard - Gym	9:00 am	Stretch/Cals - Main Gym
6:30 pm	Unload; luggage set along the perimeter of the gym	12:30 pm	Lunch (Meal 2)	9:30 am	Sectionals Brass - Classroom 3
7:00 pm	Check-in, continue unloading	1:30 pm	Visual/Sectionals Brass & Battery - Main Gym		Front Ensemble - Classroom 4 Battery - Classroom 1
8:00 pm	Full Student Meeting Main Gym		Guard - TBD		Guard - Gym
8:15 pm	Stretch/Cals Main Gym		Front Ensemble - Classroom 4	11:00 am	Music Ensemble - Gym Color Guard - TBD
8:45 pm	Parent Meeting Classroom 2	3:30 pm	Sectionals Brass - Classroom 3	12:30 pm	Snack/Bag Lunch
8:45 pm	Sectionals		Front Ensemble - Classroom 4	•	_
	Brass - Classroom 3 Front Ensemble - Classroom 4		Battery - Classroom 1 Guard - Gym	1:00 pm	Public Performance
	Battery - Classroom 1 Guard - Gym	5:00 pm		Wrap Up Meeting Load - Everyone helps!	
10:00 pm	Snack (Meal 4)	6:00 pm	Full Student Meeting - Main Gym	2:30 pm	Dismissed!
10:30 pm	Staff Meeting - Classroom 2	6:30 pm	Sectionals	Thank you for attending this first overnight! We hope you had a great time and we'll see you at our next rehearsal! Next Camp: May 20-22 @ Washington Middle School.	
11:00 pm	Lights Out!	7:30 pm	Perc Ensemble Brass/Gurad sectionals		
		8:30 pm	Music Ensemble - Main Gym Guard - TBD		
		9:30 pm	Stretch		